
                                             2010 Cumberoona Run 

                                                                                             Sunday 7th March 

 
 
 
 

OVERALL RESULTS 

Place Name Time Age Category   Place Name Time Age Category 

1 Adam Byles 19.23 Open Men   61 Lauren Hannan 33.51 Open Female 

2 Simon O'Regan 19.28 Open Men   62 Emma McLaurin 34.00 Under 16 Female 

3 Alan Pearce 22.34 Open Men   63 Preston Hill 34.01 Open Men 
4 John Guerin 22.45 50 + Men   64 Su Cox 34.03 40 + Female 

5 Kevin Muller 23.03 40 + Men   65 Karen Hill 34.08 Open Female 

6 Robbie Herbert 23.39 Open Men   66 Vanessa Mayers 34.18 Open Female 

7 Jarman Teesdale 23.39 Under 20 Men   67 Narelle Tuksar 34.19 Open Female 

8 Terry Burgess 24.05 40 + Men   68 Joanne Gray 35.00 Open Female 

9 Mitch Hibbens 24.07 Open Men   69 Kelsey Shaw 35.01 Open Female 

10 Darren Warner 24.17 Open Men   70 Daniel Johnston 35.40 Under 16 Men 

11 Mark Scott 24.29 40 + Men   71 Aimee Sharp 35.41 Under 20 Female 

12 Dave Cromarty 24.45 50 + Men   72 Jacki Rogerson 35.52 Open Female 

13 David Avery 25.33 Open Men   73 Kylie O'Brien 35.57 Open Female 

14 Lisa Ryan 25.39 Open Female   74 Sally Buckingham 36.09 50 + Female 

15 Jeff Cave 25.58 40 + Men   75 Mark Hansen 36.15 40 + Men 

16 James Louw 26.06 Under 20 Men   76 Greg Simpson 36.28 50 + Men 

17 Brian Simmons 26.09 50 + Men   77 Taylor Emery 36.28 Under 16 Female 

18 Ben Boyd 26.14 Under 20 Men   78 Deana Forte 36.48 Open Female 

19 Stephanie Elliott 26.15 Under 20 Female   79 Zanelle Gerecke 36.48 40 + Female 

20 Steve Fraser 26.19 50 + Men   80 Fay Pearce 37.02 50 + Female 

21 Tegan Lithgow 26.41 Open Female   81 Jacob Posel 37.12 Under 16 Men 

22 Ronny Keillor 26.45 50 + Men   82 Liza Chin 37.13 Open Female 

23 Norm McCann 26.46 50 + Men   83 Christine Schulz 37.20 Open Female 



24 Jack Hunter 27.06 Under 16 Men   84 Patrick Johnston 37.25 Under 16 Men 

25 Jacob Scott 27.11 Under 16 Men   85 Karla McDonald 37.27 50 + Female 

26 Hugh Fairman 27.19 50 + Men   86 Cerina Meredith 37.28 50 + Female 

27 Andrew Reichel 27.42 Open Men   87 Natasha Hedrick 37.38 Under 16 Female 

28 Daniel Seaton 27.52 Open Men   88 Sara Clift 37.41 Open Female 

29 Max Grintell 29.02 Under 16 Men   89 Jean Hutchings 37.45 Open Female 

30 Jessica Kirkwood 29.04 Open Female   90 Mackensie Hansen 38.23 Under 16 Female 

31 Tom O'Brien 29.09 Under 16 Men   91 Jeremy Cook 38.35 Under 16 Men 

32 Daniel Luhrs 29.25 40 + Men   92 Robert Lindley 39.04 50 + Men 

33 Courtney Teesdale 29.32 Under 20 Female   93 Anne Visser 39.33 40 + Female 

34 Sonya Fitzsimmons 29.44 Open Female   94 Kirsty Dart 39.35 Open Female 

35 Jessie Nixon 29.52 Under 16 Female   95 Gerard Coyle 39.50 Open Men 

36 Robert Lockhart 29.55 Open Men   96 Jamie Roberts 40.13 Under 16 Female 

37 Erik Hamilton 30.33 Open Men   97 Teresa Emery 40.43 40 + Female 

38 Alhana Hofer 30.36 Under 16 Female   98 Tanya Dawe 41.01 Open Female 

39 Martin Rolls 30.41 Open Men   99 Dennis Baker 41.04 50 + Men 

40 Trent Remington 30.47 Under 16 Men   100 Brandon Hedrick 41.45 Under 16 Men 

41 John Louw 30.50 50 + Men   101 Tim Holwerda 42.00 Open Men 

42 Andrew Hofer 30.57 40 + Men   102 Lewis McMillan 43.14 Under 16 Men 
43 Bill Pearce 31.13 50 + Men   103 Sue Holwerda 43.29 40 + Female 

44 Jack Emery 31.18 Under 16 Men   104 Jacqueline Henderson 43.39 Open Female 

45 Jemma Power 31.31 Under 16 Female   105 Jason Kok 43.44 Under 16 Men 

46 Fran Plunkett 31.57 50 + Female   106 Rosie Lambert 44.14 40 + Female 

47 Abell James 32.02 Open Men   107 Travis McMillan 45.38 Under 16 Men 

48 Deborah Gray 32.05 Open Female   108 Blaize Doubleday 45.39 Under 16 Female 

49 Sally Lynch 32.11 Under 16 Female   109 Georgie Schulz 46.04 Under 16 Female 

50 Tyler Scott 32.19 Under 16 Men   110 Kymberley Vale 46.38 Under 20 Female 

51 Christine Simmons 32.26 50 + Female   111 Dot Williams 46.58 40 + Female 

52 Ian Hunter 32.45 40 + Men   112 Cody Motton 48.54 Under 16 Men 

53 Olivia Elliott 32.52 Under 16 Female   113 Bec Jarrett 49.59 Open Female 

54 Paula Elliott 32.55 40 + Female   114 Stephen Gibbs 50.00 Open Men 

55 Peter Lambert 32.59 40 + Men   115 Benjamin Shoard 51.23 Open Men 

56 Matt Martine 33.16 Open Men   116 Samantha Hedrick 51.25 Under 16 Female 

57 Peter Rogerson 33.16 50 + Men   117 Tony Hedrick 51.26 40 + Men 



58 Steven Boyd 33.35 40 + Men   118 Leisha Rolls 53.09 Open Female 

59 Shane Hickey 33.38 Open Men   119 Karen Reid 53.19 50 + Female 

60 Riley Power 33.46 Under 16 Female   120 Cobi Head 53.20 Open Men 

NB: places have been adjusted for the organisers and officials who ran the course on Saturday afternoon 

Age Categories 

  

Under 16 Female   Under 16 Men 

Place 
Overall 
Place 

Name Time 
  

Place 
Overall 
Place 

Name Time 

1 35 Jessie Nixon 29.52   1 24 Jack Hunter 27.06 

2 38 Alhana Hofer 30.36   2 25 Jacob Scott 27.11 

3 45 Jemma Power 31.31   3 29 Max Grintell 29.02 

4 49 Sally Lynch 32.11   4 31 Tom O'Brien 29.09 

5 53 Olivia Elliott 32.52   5 40 Trent Remington 30.47 

6 60 Riley Power 33.46   6 44 Jack Emery 31.18 

7 62 Emma McLaurin 34.00   7 50 Tyler Scott 32.19 

8 77 Taylor Emery 36.28   8 70 Daniel Johnston 35.40 

9 87 Natasha Hedrick 37.38   9 81 Jacob Posel 37.12 

10 90 Mackensie Hansen 38.23   10 84 Patrick Johnston 37.25 

11 96 Jamie Roberts 40.13   11 91 Jeremy Cook 38.35 

12 108 Blaize Doubleday 45.39   12 100 Brandon Hedrick 41.45 

13 109 Georgie Schulz 46.04   13 102 Lewis McMillan 43.14 

14 116 Samantha Hedrick 51.25   14 105 Jason Kok 43.44 

          15 107 Travis McMillan 45.38 

          16 112 Cody Motton 48.54 

                  

Under 20 Female   Under 20 Men 

Place 
Overall 
Place 

Name Time 
  

Place 
Overall 
Place 

Name Time 

1 19 Stephanie Elliott 26.15   1 7 Jarman Teesdale 23.39 



2 33 Courtney Teesdale 29.32   2 16 James Louw 26.06 

3 71 Aimee Sharp 35.41   3 18 Ben Boyd 26.14 

4 110 Kymberley Vale 46.38           

                  

Open Female   Open Men 

Place 
Overall 
Place 

Name Time 
  

Place 
Overall 
Place 

Name Time 

1 14 Lisa Ryan 25.39   1 1 Adam Byles 19.23 

2 21 Tegan Lithgow 26.41   2 2 Simon O'Regan 19.28 

3 30 Jessica Kirkwood 29.04   3 3 Alan Pearce 22.34 

4 34 Sonya Fitzsimmons 29.44   4 6 Robbie Herbert 23.39 

5 48 Deborah Gray 32.05   5 9 Mitch Hibbens 24.07 

6 61 Lauren Hannan 33.51   6 10 Darren Warner 24.17 

7 65 Karen Hill 34.08   7 13 David Avery 25.33 

8 66 Vanessa Mayers 34.18   8 27 Andrew Reichel 27.42 

9 67 Narelle Tuksar 34.19   9 28 Daniel Seaton 27.52 

10 68 Joanne Gray 35.00   10 36 Robert Lockhart 29.55 

11 69 Kelsey Shaw 35.01   11 37 Erik Hamilton 30.33 

12 72 Jacki Rogerson 35.52   12 39 Martin Rolls 30.41 

13 73 Kylie O'Brien 35.57   13 47 Abell James 32.02 

14 78 Deana Forte 36.48   14 56 Matt Martine 33.16 

15 82 Liza Chin 37.13   15 59 Shane Hickey 33.38 

16 83 Christine Schulz 37.20   16 63 Preston Hill 34.01 

17 88 Sara Clift 37.41   17 95 Gerard Coyle 39.50 

18 89 Jean Hutchings 37.45   18 101 Tim Holwerda 42.00 

19 94 Kirsty Dart 39.35   19 114 Stephen Gibbs 50.00 

20 98 Tanya Dawe 41.01   20 115 Benjamin Shoard 51.23 

21 104 Jacqueline Henderson 43.39   21 120 Cobi Head 53.20 

22 113 Bec Jarrett 49.59           

23 118 Leisha Rolls 53.09           

                  

40+ Female   40+ Men 

Place 
Overall 
Place 

Name Time 
  

Place 
Overall 
Place 

Name Time 



1 54 Paula Elliott 32.55   1 5 Kevin Muller 23.03 

2 64 Su Cox 34.03   2 8 Terry Burgess 24.05 

3 79 Zanelle Gerecke 36.48   3 11 Mark Scott 24.29 

4 93 Anne Visser 39.33   4 15 Jeff Cave 25.58 

5 97 Teresa Emery 40.43   5 32 Daniel Luhrs 29.25 

6 103 Sue Holwerda 43.29   6 42 Andrew Hofer 30.57 

7 106 Rosie Lambert 44.14   7 52 Ian Hunter 32.45 

8 111 Dot Williams 46.58   8 55 Peter Lambert 32.59 

          9 58 Steven Boyd 33.35 

          10 75 Mark Hansen 36.15 

          11 117 Tony Hedrick 51.26 

                  

50+ Female   50+ Men 

Place 
Overall 
Place 

Name Time 
  

Place 
Overall 
Place 

Name Time 

1 46 Fran Plunkett 31.57   1 4 John Guerin 22.45 

2 51 Christine Simmons 32.26   2 12 Dave Cromarty 24.45 

3 74 Sally Buckingham 36.09   3 17 Brian Simmons 26.09 

4 80 Fay Pearce 37.02   4 20 Steve Fraser 26.19 

5 85 Karla McDonald 37.27   5 22 Ronny Keillor 26.45 

6 86 Cerina Meredith 37.28   6 23 Norm McCann 26.46 

7 119 Karen Reid 53.19   7 26 Hugh Fairman 27.19 

          8 41 John Louw 30.50 

          9 43 Bill Pearce 31.13 

          10 57 Peter Rogerson 33.16 

          11 76 Greg Simpson 36.28 

          12 92 Robert Lindley 39.04 

          13 99 Dennis Baker 41.04 

  

Category Results 

Under 16 Female   Under 16 Men 

1 Jessie Nixon 29.52   1 Jack Hunter 27.06 



2 Alhana Hofer 30.36 
 

2 Jacob Scott 27.11 

3 Jemma Power 31.31   3 Max Grintell 29.02 

              

Under 20 Female   Under 20 Men 
1 Stephanie Elliott 26.15 

 
1 Jarman Teesdale 23.39 

2 Courtney Teesdale 29.32   2 James Louw 26.06 

3 Aimee Sharp 35.41   3 Ben Boyd 26.14 

              

Open Female   Open Men 

1 Lisa Ryan 25.39   1 Adam Byles 19.23 

2 Tegan Lithgow 26.41   2 Simon O'Regan 19.28 

3 Jessica Kirkwood 29.04   3 Alan Pearce 22.34 

              

40+ Female   40+ Men 

1 Paula Elliott 32.55   1 Kevin Muller 23.03 

2 Su Cox 34.03   2 Terry Burgess 24.05 

3 Zanelle Gerecke 36.48   3 Mark Scott 24.29 

              

50+ Female   50+ Men 
1 Fran Plunkett 31.57 

 
1 John Guerin 22.45 

2 Christine Simmons 32.26   2 Dave Cromarty 24.45 

3 Sally Buckingham 36.09   3 Brian Simmons 26.09 

  

Winning Team 
Team Emery    141.89 

Jack Emery 31.18   

Emma McLaurin 34.00   

Taylor Emery 36.28   
Teresa Emery 40.43 

 
 


